



केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

जन जन के लिए भण्डारण –WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE



CWC CO-CDOHnT/9/2020-COMM

Date : 03/08/2021

Circular-207

SUB: Modifications /Amendments in Model Tender Document of H&T –Reg.

With the approval of the Competent Authority the following changes in the Model Tender Document have been incorporated.

Page No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Page No. 14 of 83	<p>Tenderers not having stipulated experience can participate in H&T contract, where the total estimated value of contract for Handling & Transport is less than Rs. 2 (two) crores. In such cases tenderers can submit Appendix- IX in lieu of experience certificate at Appendix- III</p> <p>Note: The tenderer will have to submit an additional performance Guarantee (besides security deposit) in the form of Bank guarantee of Rs. From any of the Scheduled commercial bank if selected. The format of the Bank Guarantee to be provided in such cases is at Appendix-X</p> <p>(to be provided if applicable)</p>	<p>(a) Tenderers not having stipulated experience can participate in H&T contract, where the total estimated value of contract for Handling & Transport is less than Rs. 2 (two) crores. In such cases tenderers can submit Appendix- IX in lieu of experience certificate at Appendix- III</p> <p>(b) In case the contractor quotes Below SOR the contractor is required to furnish Bank guarantee and is required to submit Appendix-IX.</p> <p>Note: The tenderer will have to submit an additional performance Guarantee (besides security deposit) in the form of Bank guarantee of Rs. From any of the Scheduled commercial bank uniformly. if selected under any of the Eligibility Criteria conditions stipulated under point no. 7 (a) and (b) point or in both.</p> <p><i>(It is to clarify in case the bidder falls in point 7(a) and /or (b) , only one additional Bank guarantee has to be submitted)</i></p> <p>The format of the Bank Guarantee to be provided in such cases is at Appendix-X</p> <p>(to be provided if applicable)</p>

Page no. 21 of 83	<p><u>Under Point no. 10. PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE (PBG)- (First para)</u></p> <p>Tenderers not having stipulated experience can participate in H&T contract, where the total estimated value of contract for Handling & Transport is less than Rs. 2 (two) crores. In such cases tenderers can submit Appendix- IX in lieu of experience certificate at Appendix- III. The tenderer will have to submit an additional performance Guarantee (besides security deposit) in the form of Bank guarantee of Rs. _____ from any of the Scheduled commercial bank if selected.</p>	<p><u>Under Point no. 10. PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE (PBG) – (First para)</u></p> <p>(a) Tenderers not having stipulated experience can participate in H&T contract, where the total estimated value of contract for Handling & Transport is less than Rs. 2 (two) crores. In such cases tenderers can submit Appendix- IX in lieu of experience certificate at Appendix- III</p> <p>(b) In case the contractor quotes Below SOR the contractor is required to furnish Bank guarantee and is required to submit Appendix-IX.</p> <p>Note: The tenderer will have to submit an additional performance Guarantee (besides security deposit) in the form of Bank guarantee of Rs. _____ From any of the Scheduled commercial bank uniformly. if selected under any of the above conditions stipulated under point no. (a) and (b) or in both.</p> <p><i>(It is to clarify in case the bidder falls in point (a) and /or (b) , only one additional Bank guarantee has to be submitted)</i></p>
Page no. 22 of 83	<p><u>Under point 11. SELECTION OF LOWEST BIDDER</u></p> <p><u>Note: In case quoted rates received are more than 10% below SOR, the tender shall be ignored.</u></p>	DELETED
Page no. 68 of 83	<p><u>APPENDIX – IX- Undertaking – (second para)</u></p> <p>We hereby confirm to submit an additional performance Guarantee (besides security deposit) in the form of Bank guarantee of 10% of the total contract value from SBI Bank or its Associate Bank or in any other Public Sector Banks, if selected as L-1 bidder.</p>	<p><u>APPENDIX – IX- Undertaking – (second para)</u></p> <p>We hereby confirm to submit an additional performance Guarantee (besides security deposit) in the form of Bank guarantee of 25% of the total contract value from SBI Bank or its Associate Bank or in any other Public Sector Banks, if selected as L-1 bidder.</p>
Page no. 69 of 83	<p><u>APPENDIX – X – (First para)</u></p> <p>Proforma of Bank Guarantee to be furnished along with Security Deposit as Performance Guarantee [where tenderer does not have requisite experience as stipulated in the Tender].</p>	<p><u>APPENDIX – X – (First para)</u></p> <p>Proforma of Bank Guarantee to be furnished along with Security Deposit as Performance Guarantee [where tenderer does not have requisite experience as stipulated in the Tender And/Or Tenderer quotes Below SOR].</p>



केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

जन जन के लिए भण्डारण – WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE



Regional managers are advised to review the SORs adopted by their regions and update their SORs wherever the tenders are above 100% SOR. In case SORs of FCI have been adopted and FCI has not changed their SORs, RMs may take up with GM (R), FCI of the region to revise the SORs.

RMs should ensure that one SOR is followed for a state and the SOR is not changed by RMs on contract-to-contract basis.

The above amendments are to be made effective for appointment of H&T Contractor for food grains henceforth. The soft copy of the Model Tender Document incorporating the above changes is being uploaded on the website for future reference.

You are requested to go through the Model Tender Document and any discrepancy may please be reported to the undersigned by **06.08.2021**

(Samuel Praveen Kumar)
General Manager(Commercial)

To,

RM, CWC, RO: Ahmedabad/ Bangalore/ Bhopal/ Chandigarh/ Chennai/ Delhi/Guwahati/
Hyderabad/ Jaipur/ Kolkata/ Kochi/ Lucknow/ Mumbai/ Patna.

Copy to :

1. All HODs, CWC, CO, New Delhi
2. The GGM (System) CWC, CO, New Delhi: with a request to upload the soft copy of the Model Tender Document on website.
3. The PS to MD, CWC, CO, New Delhi
4. The PS to Director (M&CP) CWC, CO, New Delhi
5. The PS to Director (Pers.) CWC, CO, New Delhi
6. Master File